



Legal Company Name of Applicant/ Account Debtor:

Instructions: If applicant (referred herein as "Applicant" and/or "Account Debtor") is not an individual, the personal guaranty of Applicants principal shareholder, general partner, member, or at least one of applicant's officers (if Applicant is a corporation) is required, as determined by CRN Solutions Inc. (dba) Primus Cable (referred herein as CRN Solutions). If the Guarantor is married and lives in one of the following states, Guarantor's spouse must sign the marital community joinder below: Arizona, California, Idaho, Louisiana, Nevada, New Mexico, Texas, Washington, and Wisconsin.

For VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned (referred to above and below as "Guarantor") hereby unconditionally guarantees and promises to pay CRN Solutions, upon demand, any and all indebtedness of the Account Debtor to CRN Solutions, including without limitation all amounts owing to CRN Solutions in connection with the transactions contemplated by the Credit Application submitted by Account Debtor to CRN Solutions. This is a guaranty of payment, not a guaranty of collection.

Guarantor, without affecting its liability hereunder, consents to and waives notice of all changes of terms, the withdrawal or extension of credit or time to pay, the release of the whole or any part of the indebtedness, the settlement or compromise of differences, the acceptance or release of security, the acceptance of notes, trade acceptances, or any other form of obligation for the account Debtor's indebtedness, and the demand, protest, and notice of protest of such instruments or their endorsements.

This guaranty ("Guaranty") shall be enforceable before or after proceeding against the Account Debtor or against any security held by CRN solutions. Guarantor waives and agrees not to assert any defense arising by reason of the cessation from any cause whatsoever (other than payment in full) of the liability of the Account Debtor. Guarantor further waives all rights and/or privileges Guarantor might otherwise have to require CRN solutions to pursue any other remedy available to CRN Solutions in any particular manner or order under the legal or equitable doctrine or principle of marshalling and/or suretyship. Any indebtedness of the Account Debtor now or hereafter held by a guarantor is hereby subordinated to the indebtedness of the Account Debtor to CRN Solutions.

Guarantor agrees that Guarantor shall be liable for reasonable attorney's fees, court costs, and other expenses incurred by CRN Solutions in connection with the collection of sums owed to CRN solutions by Account Debtor or Guarantor and the enforcement of this Guaranty. Guarantor and CRN solutions consent to the jurisdiction of any District Court, Superior Court, and the Justice of the Peace Court of Riverside County, California in connection with any litigation arising out of this guaranty, agree such that litigation may be properly brought in such courts, and waives all defenses to such jurisdiction and venue. This Guaranty shall be construed in accordance with, and governed by, the laws of the State of California (without giving effect to choice of law rules).

This is intended to be and is a continuing guaranty relating to any indebtedness of the account Debtor to CRN solutions, whether now existing or arising hereafter. This guaranty shall not be revoked except by written notice to CRN Solutions. Revocation of this Guaranty shall not affect the obligations of Guarantor as to any indebtedness created prior to receipt by CRN of such notice.

This guaranty shall be binding upon the heirs, legal representatives, successors, and assigns of Guarantor and shall inure to the benefit of CRN Solutions, its successors and assigns. Any married person who signs this guaranty hereby expressly agrees that recourse may be had against his or her separate property as well as his or her community property for all obligations under this Guaranty.

Guarantor's Signature					Date	
Print Guaranto	or's Information:					
Name:			SSN	:		
Home Addres	s:	Street Address	City	State	Zip	
Home Teleph	one:				r	
Married?	Yes No	If married and resident of Arizona, of spouse of the Guarantor must sign	California, Idaho, Louisiana, Nevada, I below.	New Mexico, Texas, Washing	ton, or Wisconsin, the	

## MARITAL COMMUNITY JOINDER

The undersigned, as the spouse of the Guarantor, joins in the signing of this Guaranty solely for the purpose of consenting to the commitment of the marital community property of Guarantor and the undersigned, to the extend required by applicable law.

Spouse of Guarantor